
Chocolate Orange Cake
UNIT: 1 x 16pp (1.9kg)

Description
An orange-soaked sponge, filled with a gooey orange jelly and coated in a shiny dark Belgian 

chocolate ganache,

finished with orange and chocolate icing stripes. Tastes just like a ‘Jaffa Cake’!

It was developed to meet the resurgence of retro desserts and made to higher standards with 

quality ingredients.
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Allergen Information


Cereal


Milk


Eggs


Peanuts


Nuts


Crustaceans


Mustard


Fish


Lupin


Sesame


Celery


Soya


Molluscs


SO2

Contains Cereal Yes

Contains Gluten -

Contains Milk Yes

Contains Eggs Yes

Contains Peanuts No

Contains Nuts No

Contains Crustaceans No

Contains Mustard No

Contains Fish No

Contains Lupin No

Contains Sesame No

Contains Celery No

Contains Soya Yes

Contains Molluscs No

Contains SO2 No

Nutrition
Typical Values Per 100g/ml

Energy 1136 kJ

270 kcal

Fat 7 g

- of which saturates 2.6 g

Carbohydrates 44.1 g

- of which sugars 26.3 g

Fibre 4.1 g

Protein 5.6 g

Salt 0.6 g

Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians Yes

Suitable for Vegans No

Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance

Suitable for Coeliacs

Approved for a Halal Diet No

Approved for a Kosher Diet No
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Ingredients sugar, WHEAT flour with calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamin, 

cocoa powder (7%), dried glucose syrup, rapeseed oil, modified starch, 

whey powder (MILK), raising agents (E 500, E 450), potato starch, 

WHEAT protein, emulsifiers (E 481, E 471, E 475), rice starch, stabilisers 

(E 468, E 412), flavouring, pasteurised whole EGG, water, coconut milk, 

pectin, stabilisers (E 440ii, E 450i, E 341iii), acidity regulator E 501i, dark 

chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier SOYA lecithin , 

natural vanilla flavouring) (1%), white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, 

whole MILK powder, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla 

flavouring), vegetable oil (rapeseed), anti-foaming agent E 900, acid E 

330, orange juice concentrate (0.2%), colour (E 100, E 160b (i)), orange 

oil (0.1%), colour (cocoa butter, colour E 120)

   

Directions for Use For best results:

Defrost in refrigerator for 24 hours before consumption

   

Storage Instructions Store below -18 C

Once defrosted store below 5 C and use within 7 days

   

Packaging GTIN: 5060392096574

Inner GTIN: 

Weight/Volume: 

Packaging Type: Not Provided

   

Country of Origin United Kingdom
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